ending 30 September 2023. Profit attributable to owners rose to
Rs147.0m (Q1 FY2023: Rs14.2m). As per management’s
commentary, the trend based on forward bookings to date looks
positive and it expects first semester results to be better than last
year.

Finance: CIM slips to Rs11.00 (-2.2%). MCBG extends its gains,
closing higher at Rs325.00 (+0.3%). SWAN (General) tumbles to
Rs462.50 (-0.5%).

Commerce: IBL advances to Rs45.85 (+1.9%).

Leisure & Hotels: LOTO inches down to Rs7.60 (-2.6%), NMH
falls to Rs11.00 (-2.7%) on 161.8k units.

Investments: CAUDAN Rs0.56 (+5.7%), ENL declines to Rs21.60
(-2.3%).

Foreign Investors (FI) are net sellers with FIP amounting to
Rs1.1m compared to FIS of Rs26.4m.

International equity markets: US equities ended in the green
territory following the pullback in Treasury Yields. The yield on the
10-year Treasury note moved lower by 2 basis points to 4.82%.
Investors are now focusing on tech earnings. The advance estimate
of the US Q3 GDP will be released tomorrow and is expected to
have grown by 2.7% quarter-over-quarter. The S&P 500 rose by
+0.7%, the Dow Jones Industrial Average (^DJI) up by +0.6% and
Nasdaq gained +0.9%.

October 25, 2023

Commodities Closing 1D Δ 12M Δ Currencies Closing 1D Δ 12M Δ

Oil (Brent) 88.07   -2.0% -3.4% USDMUR 44.75   - 1.1%

Gold 1,970.97   -0.1% 19.6% EURMUR 48.25   - 10.4%

Platinum 890.34   -0.9% -3.7% GBPMUR 55.39   - 10.8%

Selected stocks Closing VWAP P/E FIP FIS 1D Δ 1M Δ 3M Δ

SEM-10
MCBG 325.00   324.28   5.64   0.1 m 25.9 m 0.3% -1.2% 2.8%

IBLL 45.85   45.85   10.19   - 0.0 m 1.9% 3.3% 2.0%

SBMH 4.55   4.55   3.23   - - - -0.2% 1.6%

AFREXIM 2.83   2.83   4.69   - - - -0.7% 1.1%

GRIT (USD) 0.40   0.40   15.27   - 0.52 m - 2.6% 14.3%

CIEL 7.00   7.00   4.46   - - - - 4.5%

LUX 59.25   59.25   5.57   - 0.0 m - -3.7% 13.9%

ROGERS 32.00   32.39   5.03   - - - 2.1% 6.7%

ASCENCIA 19.20   19.20   8.81   - - - -7.2% -4.0%

PBL 537.00   537.00   12.07   - - - -0.2% -0.6%

DEM Most Active (3-month average)

EUDCOS 14.00   14.00 9.7 - - - -6.4% -

LAVASTONE 1.56   1.56 6.2 - - -2.5% -2.5% -17.9%

LFL.O 17.90   17.90 8.0 0.00 m - - -12.7% -15.4%

Latest Upcoming Entitlements

Ann. Date Company Market Event Type Rs/share Ex date
28-Sep-23 MCBG Official Dividend Final 11.75   22-Nov-23

28-Sep-23 MCBG PREF Official Dividend Final 0.235   29-Nov-23

28-Sep-23 FINCORP Official Dividend Final 0.65   21-Nov-23

28-Sep-23 PAD Official Dividend Final 3.50   24-Nov-23

Latest Announcements

Date Company Details
18-Oct-23

13-Oct-23 CIM

ASCENCIA

22-Dec-23

29-Dec-23

21-Dec-23

26-Dec-23

Payment Date

For trading please contact:

Telephone: (+230) 202 5850

Email: mcbsb@mcbcm.mu

MCB Stockbrokers Ltd
Sir William Newton St, Port Louis